

S.C.C. 87/2019
(WBPS01-000591-2019)

12-09-2024

Today is fixed for further cross of OPW.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant file petition praying for adjournment.

No objection raised by the plaintiff.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed as a last chance and matter is adjourned to 11-12-2024 for further cross of OPW.

Sd/-
D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-
Judge
(WB 01174)