

SCC 87/2019  
(WBPS01-000591-2019)

21-01-2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Plaintiff file hazira, and advocate for the plaintiff is present.

Defendant file one application praying for adjournment, and also another petition praying for recalling order dated 11.12.2024.

Advocate for the defendant is present and prays verbally for taking the matter off the current board.

Advocate for the plaintiff raises strong objection, and submits to file written objection.

Considered, and prayer is allowed.

Matter is taken off the current board and fixed for hearing petition filed by defendant today.

Let the matter be fixed on 18-03-2025 for hearing recall petition filed by defendant.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)