

S.C.C. 87/2019
(WBPS01-000591-2019)

07-05-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence for the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files one application praying for adjournment.

Plaintiff raise strong objection.

Record reveals that the defendant has taken adjournment repeatedly in the past.

For ends of justice prayer is allowed today as a last chance.

Let the suit be fixed on 17-07-2025 for further evidence for the defendant.

Sd/-

D/C by me

(Judge, 4th Bench)

Sd/-

Judge

(WB 01174)