

**S.C.C No. 87 of 2019**  
**C.N.R No. WBPS01-000591-2019**

**Dated 18.08.2025 :**

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW-1. Both the parties file separate attendance through their respective Ld. Advocates. DW-1 is present.

The record is taken up for evidence.

DW-1 has further been cross examined by the plaintiff in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants submitted that there are no other witnesses to be examined or evidence to be adduced for the case of the defendants and prayed for closure of the evidence for the defendants.

The prayer is allowed.

Let the evidence for the defendants be closed.

Fix 27-10-2025 for argument.

Typed, Corrected and Printed by me.

Judge, Bench-4  
PSCC, Calcutta  
J.O Code WB01174

Judge, Bench-4  
PSCC, Calcutta  
J.O Code WB01174