

S.C.C. 87/2019
(WBPS01-000591-2019)

27-10-2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant takes no step.

Matter is adjourned today as per resolution of the local Bar.

Suit is fixed on 24-11-2025 for argument.

D/C by me
(Judge, 4th Bench)

Judge
(WB 01174)